PAM-0073I
High Performance
Pentium PCI ATX Mainboard
User’s Guide
Edition 1.10
© 1997 DTK Computer, Inc.
P/N: 155100-8403
I

1. 3.3V Single Voltage CPU: P54C, P54CT
Fig. 4a CPU Type - 3.3V
2. 3.5V Single Voltage CPU: P54C-VRE, AMD-K5, Cyrix 6x86
Fig. 4b CPU Type - 3.5V
Chapter 2
12
3. 3.3V (I/O)/2.8V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: P55C, Cyrix 6x86L
Fig. 4c CPU Type - 3.3V/2.8V
4. 3.3V (I/O)/2.9V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: AMD-K6-PR166/PR200
Fig. 4d CPU Type - 3.3V/2.9V
Jumper Settings
13
5. 3.3V (I/O)/3.2V (core) Dual Voltage CPU: AMD-K6-PR233
Fig. 4e CPU Type - 3.3V/3.2V
2.5 CPU SPEED (U13)
1. For 90MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR90 and AMD-K5-PR120 CPU
Fig 5a CPU Speed
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
Chapter 2
14
2. For 100MHz and 233MHz Intel Pentium; AMD-K6-PR233, AMD-K5-PR100 and
AMD-K5-PR150 CPU
Fig. 5b CPU Speed
3. For 110MHz Cyrix 6x86-P133+ CPU
Fig. 5c CPU Speed
4. For 120MHz Intel Pentium and Cyrix 6x86-P150+ CPU
Fig. 5d CPU Speed
5. For 133MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K5-PR133 (REV C) and Cyrix 6x86-P166+ CPU
Fig. 5e CPU Speed
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
Jumper Settings
15
6. For 150MHz Intel Pentium CPU
Fig. 5f CPU Speed
7. For 150MHz Cyrix 6x86L-P200 CPU (for future support only)
Fig. 5g CPU Speed
8. For 166MHz Intel Pentium, AMD-K6-PR166 and AMD-K5-PR166 CPU
Fig. 5h CPU Speed
9. For 200MHz Intel Pentium and AMD-K6-PR200 CPU
Fig. 5i CPU Speed
ON
1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8
ON